

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-1	500	Version:	1	Name:	Declaration of Best Interest of th Piggyback On and Enter Into A Inc. dba InformedK12 - Purchas Technology Services Department	Contract - Emics, e Agreement -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/28	/2024			In control:	Chief Systems and Services Off	ficer
On agenda:	6/26	/2024			Final action:	6/26/2024	
Enactment date:	6/26	/2024			Enactment #:	24-1254	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2324-0253 - Declaring It Is In The Best Interest Of The District To Piggyback On And Enter Into A Contract With Emics, Inc., dba InformedK12 Properly Entered Into Through the Education Technology Joint Powers Authority; and of the Purchase Agreement by and between the District and Emics, Inc., dba InformedK12, for Electronic Document Routing Solutions, as described therein, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the term July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2027, in an amount not to exceed \$583,083.00 (\$194,361.00 annual cost), via the Technology Services Department.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 24-1500 Declaration of Best Interest of the District to Piggyback On and Enter Into A Contract - Emics, Inc. dba InformedK12 - Purchase Agreement - Technology Services Department						
Contact:	Preston.Thompson@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
6/26/2024	1	Board of	Education				

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2324-0253 - Declaring It Is In The Best Interest Of The District To Piggyback On And Enter Into A Contract With Emics, Inc., dba InformedK12 Properly Entered Into Through the Education Technology Joint Powers Authority; and of the Purchase Agreement by and between the District and Emics, Inc., dba InformedK12, for Electronic Document Routing Solutions, as described therein, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the term July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2027, in an amount not to exceed \$583,083.00 (\$194,361.00 annual cost), via the Technology Services Department.